The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website:www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 152 /2020

Date: 10th November, 2020



SUB: Online Weekly News Channel Of The Bharat Scouts & Guides...REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to inform you that The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters has started its own online weekly news channel which will be broadcasted every **Sunday at 5.00 P.M..**

We request all the State Association to send selected brief news along with photographs and videos for the news channel of the Bharat Scouts and Guides to the Regional Social Media Correspondent as per list attached herewith every **Wednesday**.

The Regional Media correspondent will compile the news, photographs and videos and forward them to the Assistant Director of the concerned Regional Headquarters by **12.00 P.M.** on every **Thursday.**

The Assistant Directors of the Regional Offices will further compile the news, photographs and videos and will send them to the Public Relation Officer, Bharat Scouts and Guides at pro@bsgindia.org by **5.00 P.M.** on every **Thursday.**

Your kind co-operation is solicited in this regards to make the Bharat Scouts and Guides a vibrant & globally visible youth organisation.

Thanking you,

ĎARSHANA PAWASKAR)

JOINT DIRECTOR (SS)

Encl:- List of Regional Social Media Correspondents. Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further follow-up.